Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
625 Forest Edge Drive
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED — 201 7 Traffic Count Program

Dear Mr. Grieve:

Enclosed is a copy of the signed proposal for 201 7 Traffic Count Program in an amount not to
exceed Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and No/i 00 ($9,900.00) Dollars. Please attach this to the
original Traffic Data Collection Services 201 4 contract dated January 31, 2014 as amended April
22, 2015.

The Village will be processing a Purchase Order for this contract and it will be emailed to your
company.